SSN Redacted

Date COURT ACTION. ORDERS, ENTRIES
Plea: L1 Guilty Not Guilty No Contest

Finding on No Contest [ Guilty L1l Not Guilty / 9 (;;{

1.

2. bo r

3.

A Q CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COUR

5.

. > OF @ N

;. ~ SPRINGF#ELD’ 0&:{0
Waiver to Trial Time Filed. ; N o \ /)\
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed. ;H
Jury Demand Filed. :':':“Jj C}

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR THE STAiE QF OHIO

$ Bond Forfeited -‘:s =

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At §

TialBy O Cout O Juw O Defordant Found BRADY CHASE SATTERFIELD
L1 Guilty Not Guilty At Large
Detendant having, Pleaded or Changed Plea Spr mgﬁeld, OH 45505~
O Guilty Not Guilty and found DOB: 1/17/1986
O No Contest and found ¥EE-EF-1149
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence: W/M - 602/170 - BRO/HAZ
Fine $ and costs
§$_1 ) CHARGE: Harassment With A Bodily
al

Substance
In violation of Section 2921.38(B) of the Ohio
Revised Code.
ENTRY - FELONY -
Defendant Having Appeared and Entered: l ;f_‘_I PE;NALTY RANLLY -f:.{"*‘?r
[0 NoPlea [ NotGuil iR e SR S
Prelim::lar;aHearing- i “;:WH Id 1 Waived i MF itirDegt r"'mi 5
' : ae . 6 7, 8, 9, Yoo 1 2: t ‘}hiéfandfor
A 2“5‘00 00 Fine * 1. (&
(1 Defendant Indicted by the
The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.
Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney:
Address:

Telephone No.:

Date of Arrest: 1/10/2026 9:13:00PM

Date of Arraignment: 1/12/2026 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




Criminal COMM Clark County Municipal Court
THE STATE OF QHIO SS- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502

, 937) 328-3725

Defendant: > s

BRADY CHASE SATTERFIELD Victims * For Court Use Only

At Large '

Springfield, OH 45505- _

DOB: January 17, 1986 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN; ***_**_1149 ] Court Case# ~ CR - -

W/M - 602/170 - BRO/HAZ BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Charge ' Law Enforcement Case Number: 26-SPD000001398

Harassment With A Bodily Substance

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came CONOR TAIT who being duly sworn states that on or about January 10,
2026, one BRADY SATTERFIELD In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did: [recklessly]
being a person, with intent to harass, annoy, threaten, or alarm a law enforcement officer, cause or attempt to cause the law
enforcement officer to come into contact with blood, semen, urine, feces, or another bodily substance by throwing the bodily
substance at the law enforcement officer, by expelling the bodily substance upon the law enforcement officer, or in any other
manner.

TO WIT:
The defendant, with intent to harass a law enforcement officer, did expel his saliva upon the officer's chin, neck and vest
area.

In violation of Section 2921.38(B) of the Ohio Revised Code.

Geovanny Mercado
Notary Public

State of Ohio
My

Comynission Expires
81/ 3 >4

PENALTY:
Fifth Degree Felony _ —
6,7, 8, 9 10, 11, or 12 months and/or CﬂmPlalnan{.—%ﬁ:
$2,500.00 Fine

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on January 10, 2026

otary Publi thorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: 1/12/2026 10:30:00AM UCourt Copy  UDefendant Copy OReturn Copy HExtra Copy

Defendant Placed in Jail




Clark County Municipal Court

50 East Columbia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:
26-SPD000001398
e
The State of Ohio SS- Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Conor Tait , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant, Brady
Chase Satterfield , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On 01/10/2026 at approximately 2046 hours, officers were dispatched to the area of

. on a report of a white male standing in the middle of the roadway impeding traffic. Officers made contact with
the male who was identified as Brady Satterfield. Mr. Satterfield was observed to be in the middle of the right hand
eastbouind lane of E. Main St. Upon contact he would not answer officer’s questions as to who he was or why he was in
the roadway. Mr. Satterfield then pulled a debit card with his name on it and stuck it out for officers to see his name
displayed. Mr. Satterfield then took off three layers of clothing and began to stand on the sidewalk with no shirt on. t (Ofc.
Tait) observed Mr. Satterfield’s pupils to be significantly dilated.

Officers advised the male to stay out of the roadway multiple times. Officers asked Mr. Satterfield muitiple times if he
needed police assistance but he declined. Officers encouraged him to put his clothing back on as the temperature outside
was frigid. He did not comply. Officers determined that nothing criminal had taken place and thus Mr. Satterfield was
advised again to stay out of the roadway while officers left the scene.

Officer Bartlam and | then drove to a nearby parking lot and observed the male from afar in case he should return to the
roadway. Within a few minutes Mr. Satterfield returned to the middle of E. Main St. impeding traffic and risking injury to
himself and others. Officers returned to the area of the 1500 block of E. Main St. and took Mr. Satterfield into custody.
Medics were summoned to the scene for the male to be transported to SRMC to be pink-slipped and evaluated.

While officers were waiting on medics to arrive, Mr. Satterfield stated that officers were “pussies” and then proceeded to

spit or chin, neck, and upper vest area. Officers immediately placed the male in the police van. Officers
transported him to the Clark County Jail directly.

Mr. Sav'tterﬁeld is being charged with one count of Harassment by Tnmate (ORC 2921.38B). He is housed inthe Clark County
Jail and has been provided a court date of 01/12/2026 at 1030 hours.

Defendant:
Bradv Chase Satterfield
Further Affiant Sayeth Not. —
Affiant Signature
Geovanny Mercado Q?D
lgt[:fg}i?(g]h;liﬁ Affiant Address & Phone
My

Commission Expire§ ' Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
S ?3 [ 2023 A fant ot 1/182026 A_’_V‘é

Notary Publicmu’glﬁféed Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Printed on: 1/10/2026 Page Number: 1



Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name: Race:|Gender:t Height Weight:| Hair: | Eyes: |Build: Case Number:
| SATTERFIELD, Brady Chase\w vy 602 (170 |BRO HAZ| Lowvae | 26-SPD000001398
D.OB. Age at time of offense; | SSN: | FBI#: | BCH: ITN#:
01/17/1986 | 39 Years 11 Months
Address: Phone: P.O.B. (City & State):
At Large Springhield, OH 45505- - - Unknown
Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation: [] Yes 1fyes, P.O.'s Name
Springfield Police Division 1/10/2026 9:13:00PM On Parole: [T no
T nmntine nfAnniaasan ‘ Arrest f' Township or County: Driver’s License #: Driver's License State
Clark County SK303855 OH
Employment: Employment Address: Employment Phone:
None , OH
Vehicle Licanse#/ Vehicle State;| Vehicle License Type: VEW{’ Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: Vehicle Style:
"

Vehicle cya{ Vehicle VIN #: " | Vehicle Identifiers: /
Affiant: Transporting Officers: H/ L\o
Conor Tait fOJSe \

R e Y O B CHARGE(S) AUTIME OF ARRESE S CODE NUMBER S FENALTY Shi Bk
HARASSMENT WITH A BODILY SUBSTANCE - 2921.38(B) - F5

The defendant, with intent to harass a law enforcement officer, did expel his saliva upon the officer's chin, neck and vest area.
Victim: [ Sick Treated by: Refused |Transferred to [0 Squad |Hospital: [ community
NA [ Injured Squad [ Hospitat |Hospital by: [ r.o.V. O Mercy [ Other

Victim Description of Slﬂlﬂ]ﬂﬁﬁf[ﬂjum
[1 Intoxicated Cc:hJE (’E‘a_ \ H gv— ‘\ 1 \fm,

Doctor:

Arestee: L1Sick | Treated by: [ Refused [Transferred to [ Squad |Hospital: [ Community Doctor:

ﬁezm ] Injured [ISquad [ Hospital |Hospital by: O r.o.v. [1 Merey [] Other
Arrestes Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:

[1 Intoxicated .
Arrestee Juvanile:}rﬂnﬂlxgal Guardian Name & Address: /
Arrested {.?élﬂﬂ [] Placed in DH  [] Released to Parent Pajents [ By Arresting Officer [| By Dispatcher / Date Notified:
Dispositi [] Takento HQ [ Other Notified: [] By Transfer Ofiicer [] By DH Personne! [] Other
Witnesses:
Ofc. Householder 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45505- 937-324-7685
Ofc. Oatgs 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45505- 937-324-T7685
Conor Tait 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7716

Crash [0 Yes |Was OH1 [ Yes |Arrestee have [ Yes |Did Affiant [1 Yes |If not, who Vehicle [] Yes
occur? [A¥o |completed? PNv¥o |insurance? ¥iNe |witness driving? B No |witnessed driving? searched? B wo
Vehicle L1 IMP |If no one witnessed driving, how is exact ,ﬂ NA | DUI Impaired Driver [] Yes
Disposition: [1 rro |time of vehicle operation established? Report prepared?  R{na [ No
Vehicle held 1 Yes | Arrestee make [dves | Did Arrestee mak@_ [] Written Statement [ Verbal Written summaries of E\Yﬂ
for prinis? fd Ne | admission of suilt? Ejlﬂ’ statement? No Taped Audio Statement | | Other statements prepared? [d No
Arrestee identified¥es __ [ PbotoArray [ Affiant Witnessed Crime | Photos E}f . [1 Yes |Photos taken by: Scene processed[] Yes |Physical evidence [] Yes
by Witness? [] No 1 LineUp DHAtScene [] Taken back to Scene | sScene/victim? o for prints? E}% at scene? A No
Property Receipt Copy of teceiptor [ Yes [INa ‘

#: inventory attached? [J No - If ng, list property:

Were any physical or mental examinations or scientifi§] Yes - If yes, please specify
tests conducted in connection with this case? AR

</ w‘_‘m

Date Printed; 1/10/2026

[l Lab Request Attached
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